900636365 08/12/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 007319 Frame 0723. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the receiving party address should include the area code of 617-8520.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900625953

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panasonic Semiconductor Solutions Co., Ltd.		09/02/2020	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan			
Street Address:	1 Kotari-yakemachi, Nagaokakyo City		
City: Kyoto			
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	617-8520		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4159369	SMARTFSI
Registration Number:	4746077	GERDA
Registration Number:	6058290	FILEYEZ
Registration Number:	6077625	PRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited

Address Line 1: Liberation House

Address Line 2: Castle St

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell		
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/MG/NGBNuvoton/CNCA/CorrV2-4TM/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021		

TRADEMARK 900636365 REEL: 007389 FRAME: 0365

Total Attachments: 12 source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page1.tif source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page2.tif source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page3.tif source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page4.tif source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page5.tif source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page6.tif source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page7.tif source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page8.tif source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page9.tif source=Certificate of Full Histrorical Records - Nuvoton#page10.tif source=USPTO conf rect Corr V2 CNCA 4TM 28 June 21 (002)#page1.tif

source=USPTO conf rect Corr V2 CNCA 4TM 28 June 21 (002)#page2.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	œ:		CORRECTIVE ASSI	BNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE	i:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 007319 Frame 0723. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS SHOULD INCLUDE THE AREA CODE OF 617-8520.						
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA								
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type				
Panasonic Semio Solutions Co., Ltd				09/02/2020	Corporation: JAPAN				
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA		***************************************	***************************************					
Name:	duvoton Te	schno	logy Corporation Japa	317					
Street Address:	l Kotari-ys	kema	chi, Nagaokakyo City						
City:	Cycto								
State/Country:									
	317-8529								
Entity Type: Corporation: JAPAN									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4									
Property Type	Nun	ber	8	ford Mark					
Registration 4159369 Number: 4159369			SMARTFSI						
Registration	47460	77	GERDA	000000000000000000000000000000000000000					

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4159369	SMARTFSI
Registration Number:	4746077	GERDA
Registration Number:	6058290	FILEYEZ
Registration Number:	6077625	PRANO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

recordats@cpaglebal.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mell eddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Meil.

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Liberation House St Heller, JERSEY JE1 16L Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

name of Submitter:	Helen Sirrell
Signature:	/IPR/MG/NGBNuvoton/CNCA/CorrV2-4TM/
Date:	06/28/2021

Total Attachments: 11
source=08.08.21 US Confo CN CA 4TM Correction#page t.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page t.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page t.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page 3.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page 4.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page 5.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page 6.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page 8.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page 8.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page 8.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page 9.tif
source=Certificate of Full Historical Records - Nuvoton#page 9.tif

(partial translation)

Certificate of Full Historical Records

1 Kotari-yakemachi, Nagaokakyo City, Kyoto Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan

Corporate No.	1300-01-052770						
Company Name	Panasonic Semiconductor Solutions Co.,Ltd.						
	No. 27 de 20	Changed on September 1, 2020					
	Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan	Registered on Sepretember 2, 2020					
Head Office	l Kotari-yakemachi, Nagaokakyo City, Kyoto						

(translation omitted)

Serial No. H833003

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/7

(translation omitted)

This is the document certified to be the full disclosure of the matters recorded in the Corporate Register without having been closed. (Under Jurisdiction of Kyoto District Legal Affairs Bureau)

May 10, 2021 Kyoto District Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar, Toshihiko Yoshikawa (Seal)

Serial No. H833003

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

7/7

履歷事項全部証明書

京都府長岡京市神足焼町1番地 スウォトンテクノロジージャパン株式会社

会往往人等番号	1300-01-052770				
iń 号	バナソニックセミコンダクターフリューション <u>ズ株式会社</u>				
	ヌヴォトンテクノロジージャパン株式会社				1日変更
		令和	2年	9月	2日登記
勘本	京都府長岡京市神足焼町1番地				
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。				
	日刊工業新聞に掲載して行う。	令和	2年	3月2	5日変更
		令和	2年	3月2	 6 日登記
会社成立の年月日	平成26年3月10日				
E DY	1 電子部品、電子デバイスの開発、製造、販 2 電気・電子機器、情報通信機器、電子応用 付属品の開発、製造、販売および輸出入 3 ガス、毒物、劇物 その他の化学工業製品 4 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 平成26年 6月24日変更	機器およびの製造、駅	Nこれり x売お。	で輸出	<u> </u>
	1. I C商品のデザインサービス、開発、生産 2. 電子部品の開発、製造、販売および輸出入 3. 電子機器、情報通信機器、電子応用機器お 品の開発、製造、販売および輸出入 4. パソコン及び関連するデバイスの製造、販 5. 情報ソフトウェアのサービスおよび開発	よびこれを 売おまび戦	。に関う 3 出入	する部品	、付属
	6. ガス、霉物、劇物、その他の化学工業製品 7. 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 令和 2年 9月 1日変更				
発行可能株式総数	3万2000株				
	5万株	令和	2年	9 FJ	1日変更
		令和	2年	9月	2日登記
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数				

整理番号 H833003

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 1×7

京都府長岡京市神是魏町1番地 ヌヴォトンテクノロジージャパン株式会社

	発行消株式⊄ 9480				令和 2年 5月21日 	変更 ——
					令和 2年 5月22日	殺亂
資本金の額	金4億円					
	金744億円]			分和 2年 5月21日	変更
					令和 2年 5月22日	验剂
	金4億円				令和 2年 8月 1日	変集
					令和 2年 8月 4日	äÆ
集式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式	を譲渡す	けるには	、取締役会の重	認を得なければならない。	
	当会社の株式				認を得なければならない。 更 今和 2年 9月 2日	32.8
変質に関する事項	取締役	glv	ılı -	- <u>87</u>	平成29年 6月16日	重任
					平成29年 6月27日	7X.0
	取締役	<u>4x</u>	Ш ==	<u>. 17</u>	令和 1年 6月14日	ML
					令和 1年 6月28日	Ζ
					令和 2年 9月 1日	ay (
					令和 2年 9月 2日	爱商
	取締役	<u>水</u>	越皮	. 廖	平成29年 6月16日	Φſ
					平成29年 6月27日	
	取締役	<u>水</u>	越水	<u>18</u>	今和 1年 6月14日	重白
					令和 1年 6月28日	 Kã
					会和 2年 9月 1日	辞日
					令和 2年 9月 2日	 答語

ť	 ***************************************				
***************************************	<u>取締役</u>	伊藤 好	<u></u>	平成29年	6月16日重任
				平成29年	6月27日登記
***********				平成31年	3月31日辞任
				平成31年	4月11日登記
	取締役	平野秀	樹	平成29年	6月16日重任
				平成29年	6月27日登記
***************************************	取締役	平野秀	樹	令和 1年	6月14日重任
				合和 1年	6月28日登記
				合和 2年	9月 1日辞任
				合和 2年	9月 2日登記
-	取締役	澤 居	要	平成29年	7月 1日歌任
			10000000000000000000000000000000000000	平成29年	7月13日登記
	取締役	澤 居	<u>当</u> Bissings	令和 1年	6月14日重任
				合和 1年	6月28日登記
				合和 2年	9月1日辞任
-				令和 2年	9月 2日登記
	取締役	西村一	<u> 514</u>	平成30年	3月 1日就任
				平成30年	3月13日登記
	取締役	西村 …	<u> 54</u>	令和 1年	6月14日重任
				令和 1年	6月28日登記
				含和 2年	6月 1日辞任
				令和 2年	6月11日登記

	取締役	坂 木 真	冶	平成3	1 SF)	4 <i>月</i> 	1日就任
				平成3	1年	4月1	1日登記
	取締役	坂 木 真	袖	令和	1.4F	6月1。	4日重任
				令和]年	6月2	8日登記
				会和	2年	9 川。	1日辞任
				分和	2年	 9.J]	2日登記
	取締役	蘇源	茂	令和	2年	9月	1日就任
				 合和	 2年	 9月	2日登記
	取締役	Ц v	弘	令和	2年	9月	1 日就任
				 令和	 2年	 9月	2 日登記
	取締役	澤 居	语 语	会和	2年	9 J]	1日就任
			- 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	 令和	 2年	 9月	2 El 🕸 82
	地節役	数尚	¥				1日就任
			30000000000000000000000000000000000000	20,000,000,000			 2日登記
	取締役	頼 秀	芬				1日就任
	相关的相关	A)4 75	39				
							2日登記
	取締役	木 下 鷋	隆				1日就任
							2月登記
	取縮役	鈴木	*	令和 			1 H W.A.
				令和	2年	9月	2日登記
	富山県高岡市) 代表取締役	生花寺652番り 小 山 一		平成2	9年 	6月1 	6日重任
				平成2	9 ff	6 JH 2	7日登記
	寫山県高岡市運花寺652番地4 代表取締役 小山 一 弘		令和	1年	6月1	4日重任	
	1 8-65-48/88 38	* (3 .7 * (3.2 4)	- - 201	令和	1年	6月2	8月登記
				令和	2年	9月	1日辞任
				令和	 2年	9月	2日登記

整理番号 - H833003 - * 下線のあるものは抹消寒災であることを示す。 - 4/7

	台灣台南市白河区。 代表取締役 (令和 2年	9月 1日就任	
		: V &X *(XM)) (X	ESQ US.	/X	令和 2年	9月 2日登記
	當由県高岡市運花 代表取締役		Managaran da kabana d	全和 2年	9月 1日就任	
		i e Se devolute	小山一乡	<i>(</i> 5)	令和 2年	9月 2日登記
		監查後	山本章	<u>16</u>	平成29年	6月16日重任
					平成29年	6月27日登記
					平成30年	6月15日辞任
					平成30年	6月26日登記
		監查役	古村弘	孝	平成29年	6月16日重任
					平成29年	6月27日登記
					令和 2年	1月 1日終任
					令和 2年	1月14日登記
		監査役	堀内計	<u>.</u> **	平成29年	6月16日東任
			2000-0000000 1000-0000000000000000000000	平成29年	6月27日登記	
			令和 1年	6月14日辞任		
				令和 1年	6月28日登記	
	監査役	西田昭	<u> </u>	平成30年	6月15日就任	
Simonopological					平成30年	6月26日登記
			分和 2年 	9月 1日辞任		
					令和 2年	9月 2日登記
1		監査役	三原賞	之	令和 1年	6月14日就任
					令和 1年	6月28日登記
-					令和 2年 	9月 1日辞任
					令和 2年	9月 2日登記
1.3						

整理番号 H833003 *

* 下線のあるものは採箔事項であることを示す。

8/3

京都府長随京市神足焼町1番地 ヌウォトンテクノロジージャパン株式会社

及30年 友30年 私30年		5日単 6月登 8月日日 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
成30年 成30年 和 1年 和 2年 和 2年 他パナソニ 和 2年 4パナソニ 和 2年 4パナソニ	6月1 6月2 6月2 6月2 5月2 5月2 1 5月2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	5日単 6月登 8月日日 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
成30年 成30年 和 1年 和 1年 和 2年 和 2年 他パナソニ	6月1 6月2 6月2 6月2 5月2 5月2 3月2 ニック出	5 日 章 6 月 章 8 日 章 8 日 章 8 日 章 8 日 章 8 日 章 9 章 1 日 章 2 日 会 社
成30年 成30年 和 1年 和 1年 和 2年 和 2年 他パナソニ	6月1 6月2 6月2 6月2 5月2 5月1 = ック出	5日重
成30年 成30年 初 1年 初 1年 和 2年 和 2年	6月1 6月2 6月2 6月2 5月2 6月1	5 日準 6 月登 4 日重 8 日登 8 日重 1 日登
友3 ()年	6月1 6月2 6月1 6月2	5 日重 6 日登。 4 日重 8 日登
及30年 友30年 私30年	6月1 6月2 6月1	5 日堂6 日登6
友30年 友30年	6月1 6月2	5 日重
		•••••
文29年	6月2	7 7日發i
		ar gere also dise
u 3.4 第29年		
n 2年 n 2年	9月 9月	1日飲
0 2年		2日登
0 2年	9月	1日飲
 0 2年	9月	 2 日登i
u 24	9月	1 H&¥(
F	和 2年 和 2年 和 2年	和 2年 1月1 和 2年 9月

6/

京都府長岡京市神足焼町1番地 ヌヴォトンテクノロシージャパン株式会社

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計點查人設置会社 平成26年 6月24日設定 平成26年 6月24日發起	記
後記記録に関する。	39-7r	7
港項	學成26年 3月10日登記	



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した窓面である。 (京都地方法務局管轄)

令和 3年 5月10日

京都地方法務局 登記官

吉 川 利 彦



整理番号 H833003 *

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

7/2

Declaration by the Translator

I, Akiko Ozawa, declare and state:

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of business at Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

105-8408, Japan;

THAT I am conversant with both the English and Japanese languages and

certify to best of my knowledge and belief that the attached is a true and correct partial

English translation of the Certificate of Full Historical Records of Nuvoton Technology

Corporation Japan (1300-01-052770).

Date: _______

Akiko Ozawa

Alile Ozavan

DECLARATION OF ADDRESS

I, (the undersigned), Kazunari Takahashi, Manager of Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan ("Company"), a Company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, do hereby declare that the Company would like to change a part in the English address:

from: 1, Kotari-yakemachi, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto 617-8520 Japan to: 1 Kotari-yakemachi, Nagaokakyo City, Kyoto 617-8520, Japan

Signed in Kydo Japan on this 27th day of APril 2021

Title: Manager

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS (0: TM656355 Receipt Deta: 06/28/2021 Fee Amount: \$115

Return to ETAS home page

| MOME | INDEX| SEARCH | GRUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

https://fees.uspto.gov/pay/
RECORDED: 06/28/2021

TRADEMARK
2/2
REEL: 007389 FRAME: 0378